maximum total amount of VND 200,000,000,000 (Two hundred billion Vietnamese 
Dong) at Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank – Saigon Branch, including: 

- Loan and payment guarantee limit: up to VND 80,000,000,000 (Eighty billion 
Vietnamese Dong); 

- Advance payment guarantee/performance guarantee limit: up to VND 120,000,000,000 
(One hundred and twenty billion Vietnamese Dong). 

- Purpose: Supplement working capital (including payment guarantees – BLTT); issuance 
of advance payment/performance guarantees for the bidding package: Construction works 
and supply and installation of construction equipment and technical equipment under the